EPCOS Product Profile 2014
MotorCap P2 (S2) Aluminum Can
AC Film Capacitors for Motor Run Applications
3© EPCOS AG 2014
MotorCap P2 (S2) Aluminum Can
AC Film Capacitors for Motor Run Applications
For film capacitors, the metalized technology is applied. An extremely thin metal film

55 45 × 103 B3233*B6556J0#x – – l l 25
60 45 × 103 B3233*B6606J0#x – – l l 25
Composition of ordering code
*:	 Terminals
0	 Single fast-on terminals
2	 Double fast-on terminals
#:	 Construction of can and plastic top
5	 Aluminum can, Option A: UL 94 V2 top
6	 Aluminum can, Option B: UL 94 V2/V0 top/IEC 60335-1
7	 Aluminum can with M8 bolt, Option A: UL 94 V2 top
8	 Aluminum can with M8 bolt, Option B: UL 94 V2/V0 top/IEC 60335-1
x:	 Terminal details
0	 Fast-on terminals
1 … 9 Ordering codes will be created based on cable length and receptacles on request
11© EPCOS AG 2014 Please read Important notes on page 4 and Cautions and warnings on page 14.
MotorCap P2 (S2) Aluminum Can
Single Capacitance, B32333 Series
Ordering codes and packing units
VR CR Max. dimensions
D × H
Ordering code Approvals Packing units
V AC µF mm VDE 450 V TÜV UL
B32333
250 upon request
450   1 30 ×   74 B32333I6105J0#x A A l 80
  1.5 30 ×   74 B32333I6155J0#x A A l 80
  2 30 ×   74 B32333I6205J0#x A A l 80
  2.5 30 ×   74 B32333I6255J0#x A A l 80
  3 30 ×   74 B32333I6305J0#x A A l 80
  3.5 30 ×   74 B32333I6355J0#x A A l 80
  4 30 ×   74 B32333I6405J0#x A A l 80
  5 30 ×   74 B32333I6505J0#x A A l 80
  6 30 ×   74 B32333I6605J0#x A A l 80
  7 30 ×   74 B32333I6705J0#x A A l 80
  7.5 30 ×   90 B32333I6755J0#x A A l 80
  8 30 ×   90 B32333I6805J0#x A A l 80
  9 30 ×   90 B32333I6905J0#x A A l 80
10 30 ×   90 B32333I6106J0#x A A l 80
12 30 × 100 B32333I6126J0#x A A l 80
15 30 × 100 B32333I6156J0#x A A l 80
17 30 × 115 B32333I6176J0#x A A l 80
18 30 × 115 B32333I6186J0#x A A l 80
20 30 × 115 B32333I6206J0#x A A l 80
25 35 × 115 B32333I6256J0#x – A l 63
30 35 × 115 B32333I6306J0#x – A l 63
35 35 × 125 B32333B6356J0#x – A l 63
40 40 × 125 B32333B6406J0#x – A l 48
45 40 × 125 B32333B6456J0#x – A l 48
50 45 × 125 B32333B6506J0#x – A l 36
55 45 × 125 B32333B6556J0#x – – l 36
60 45 × 125 B32333B6606J0#x – – l 36
Composition of ordering code
#:	 Construction of can and plastic top
5	 Aluminum can, Option A: UL 94 V2 top
6	 Aluminum can, Option B: UL 94 V2/V0 top/IEC 60335-1

MotorCap P2 (S2) Aluminum Can
Dual Capacitance, B32335 Series
Ordering codes and packing units
VR CR Max. dimensions D × H Ordering code Approvals Packing units
V AC µF mm TÜV UL
B32335
250 upon request
450 10+  1 40 ×   70 B32335I6116J0#0 – l 36
10+  1.5 40 ×   70 B32335I6116J5#0 – l 36
10+  2 40 ×   70 B32335I6126J0#0 – l 36
12+  1.5 40 ×   70 B32335I6136J5#0 – l 36
12+  2 40 ×   70 B32335I6146J0#0 – l 36
12+  5 40 ×   70 B32335I6176J0#0 – l 36
13+  1.5 40 ×   70 B32335I6146J5#0 – l 36
13+  1.8 40 ×   70 B32335I6146J8#0 – l 36
13+  2 40 ×   70 B32335I6156J0#0 – l 36
13+  5 40 ×   70 B32335I6186J0#0 – l 36
15+  1.5 40 ×   70 B32335I6166J5#0 – l 36
15+  2 40 ×   70 B32335I6176J0#1 B l 36
15+  2.5 40 ×   70 B32335I6176J5#0 B l 36
15+  3 40 ×   70 B32335I6186J0#1 B l 36
15+  4 40 ×   70 B32335I6196J0#0 B l 36
15+  5 40 ×   70 B32335I6206J0#0 B l 36
17+  1.8 40 ×   80 B32335I6186J8#0 B l 36
20+  1.5 40 ×   80 B32335I6216J5#0 B l 36
20+  2 40 ×   80 B32335I6226J0#0 B l 36
20+  4 40 ×   80 B32335I6246J0#0 B l 36
20+  5 40 ×   80 B32335I6256J0#0 B l 36
25+  1.5 40 ×   80 B32335I6266J5#0 B l 36
25+  2 40 ×   80 B32335I6276J0#0 B l 36
25+  2.5 40 ×   80 B32335I6276J5#0 B l 36
25+  3 40 ×   80 B32335I6286J0#0 B l 36
25+  4 40 ×   80 B32335I6296J0#0 B l 36
25+  5 40 ×   80 B32335I6306J0#0 B l 36
25+  7.5 40 ×   94 B32335I6326J5#0 B l 36
25+  8 40 ×   94 B32335I6336J0#0 B l 36
25+10 40 ×   94 B32335I6356J0#0 B l 36
30+  1.5 40 × 103 B32335I6316J5#0 B l 36
30+  1.8 40 × 103 B32335I6316J8#0 B l 36
30+  2 40 × 103 B32335I6326J0#1 B l 36
35+  1.5 40 × 103 B32335I6366J5#0 B l 36
35+  2 40 × 103 B32335I6376J0#1 B l 36
35+  3 40 × 103 B32335I6386J0#0 B l 36
35+  5 40 × 103 B32335I6406J0#0 B l 36
35+  6 40 × 103 B32335I6416J0#0 B l 36
35+  8 40 × 103 B32335I6436J0#0 B l 36
35+10 40 × 103 B32335I6456J0#0 B l 36
40+  5 40 × 103 B32335I6456J0#1 B l 36
45+  4 45 × 103 B32335I6496J0#0 B l 25
45+  5 45 × 103 B32335I6506J0#0 B l 25
46+  6 45 × 103 B32335I6526J0#0 B l 25
45+10 45 × 103 B32335I6556J0#0 B l 25
50+  4 45 × 103 B32335I6546J0#0 B l 25
50+  5 45 × 103 B32335I6556J0#1 B l 25
55+  5 53 × 105 B32335I6606J0#0 B l 25
60+10 53 × 105 B32335I6706J0#0 B l 25
Composition of ordering code
#:	 Construction of can and plastic top
5	 Aluminum can, without mounting, V2 top
6	 Aluminum can, without mounting, V0 top/IEC 60335-1